AGENDA

TEHAMA COUNTY MOSQUITO AND VECTOR CONTROL DISTRICT
Regular Board Meeting
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 12:00 p.m.
Telephone {530) 527-1676

District office, 11861 Highway 99W, Red Bluff, CA

1. Call to Order and Roil Call

2. Opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items

3. Approval of Minutes of Regular Board Meeting January 10, 2024.

4, Introduction of New Trustee Bob Chaney

5. Operational Activities
Office and Shop work

700 Forms Statement of Economic Interests

Update
Timeline for Benefit Assessment
Sale of truck

6. December Revenue
Current Secured
Operating Unitary
Current Unsecured
Prior Year Unsecured
Current suppliemental
Timber Yield
Interest
Rent
HOPTR
Current Area Assessment
New Area Assessment

Total

7. Warrants to be approved

8. Adjourn

$259,683.14
$15,046.43
$296.95
$91.04
$425.55
$32.65
$3,730.06
$600.00
$926.08
$71,311.09

$143.,672.58
$495,815.57
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