AGENDA

TEHAMA COUNTY MOSQUITO AND VECTOR CONTROL DISTRICT

Regular Board Meeting Wednesday, February 14, 2024 12:00 p.m. Telephone (530) 527-1676

District office, 11861 Highway 99W, Red Bluff, CA

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Regular Board Meeting January 10, 2024.
- 4. Introduction of New Trustee Bob Chaney
- 5. Operational Activities
 Office and Shop work
 700 Forms Statement of Economic Interests
 Update
 Timeline for Benefit Assessment
 Sale of truck
- 6. December Revenue

Jecember Revenue	
Current Secured	\$259,683.14
Operating Unitary	\$15,046.43
Current Unsecured	\$296.95
Prior Year Unsecured	\$91.04
Current supplemental	\$425.55
Timber Yield	\$32.65
Interest	\$3,730.06
Rent	\$600.00
HOPTR	\$926.08
Current Area Assessment	\$71,311.09
New Area Assessment	<u>\$143,672.58</u>
Total	\$495,815.57

- 7. Warrants to be approved
- 8. Adjourn